LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Bill Fact Sheet — December 11, 2025
https://legilist.com
Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/118/hres/1102

HRES 1102

Providing for the concurrence by the House in the Senate amendment to H.R. 2882, with an amendment.

Congress: 118 (20232025, Ended)

Chamber: House

Policy Area: Economics and Public Finance

Introduced: Mar 22, 2024

Current Status. Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.

Latest Action: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection. (Mar 22, 2024)
Official Text: https://lwww.congress.gov/bill/118th-congress/house-resolution/1102

Sponsor

Name: Rep. Granger, Kay [R-TX-12]
Party: Republican < State TX ¢ Chamber: House

Cosponsors

No cosponsors are listed for this bill.

Committee Activity

No committee referrals or activity are recorded for this bill.

Subjects & Policy Tags

No subjects or policy tags are listed for this bill.


https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/118/hres/1102
https://www.congress.gov/bill/118th-congress/house-resolution/1102
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000377

Related Bills

Bill

118 HR
2882

118 HR
7684

118 S
3222

118 HR
5894

118 HR
4664

118 HR
4364

118 HR
4365

118 HR
4665

118 HR
4367

118 S
2587

118 S
2624

118 S
2625

118 S
2438

118 S
2302

118 S
2309

118 S
1311

118 HR
143

Relationship Last Action

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Mar 23, 2024: Became Public Law No: 118-47.

Mar 15, 2024: Referred to the Committee on Education and the Workforce, and in addition to the Committee
on Natural Resources, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for
consideration of such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.

Jan 26, 2024: Became Public Law No: 118-36.

Nov 15, 2023: POSTPONED PROCEEDINGS - Pursuant to clause 1(c) of rule XIX, the Chair announced
further proceedings on H.R. 5894 would be postponed.

Nov 9, 2023: POSTPONED PROCEEDINGS - Pursuant to clause 1(c) of rule XIX, the Chair announced
further proceedings on H.R. 4664 would be postponed.

Nov 2, 2023: Received in the Senate. Read twice. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General
Orders. Calendar No. 235.

Oct 16, 2023: Received in the Senate. Read twice. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General
Orders. Calendar No. 226.

Oct 3, 2023: Received in the Senate. Read twice. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General
Orders. Calendar No. 222.

Sep 28, 2023: The Clerk was authorized to correct section numbers, punctuation, and cross references, and to
make other necessary technical and conforming corrections in the engrossment of H.R. 4367.
Jul 27, 2023: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 181.
Jul 27, 2023: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 187.
Jul 27, 2023: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 188.
Jul 20, 2023: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 144,
Jul 13, 2023: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 130.
Jul 13, 2023: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 131.

Apr 27, 2023: Held at the desk.

Jan 9, 2023: Referred to the House Committee on Armed Services.

Summary (as of Mar 22, 2024)

This resolution provides for House adoption and amendment of H.R. 2882 (Further Consolidated Appropriations Act,

2024).


https://legilist.com/bill/118/hr/2882
https://legilist.com/bill/118/hr/2882
https://legilist.com/bill/118/hr/7684
https://legilist.com/bill/118/hr/7684
https://legilist.com/bill/118/s/3222
https://legilist.com/bill/118/s/3222
https://legilist.com/bill/118/hr/5894
https://legilist.com/bill/118/hr/5894
https://legilist.com/bill/118/hr/4664
https://legilist.com/bill/118/hr/4664
https://legilist.com/bill/118/hr/4364
https://legilist.com/bill/118/hr/4364
https://legilist.com/bill/118/hr/4365
https://legilist.com/bill/118/hr/4365
https://legilist.com/bill/118/hr/4665
https://legilist.com/bill/118/hr/4665
https://legilist.com/bill/118/hr/4367
https://legilist.com/bill/118/hr/4367
https://legilist.com/bill/118/s/2587
https://legilist.com/bill/118/s/2587
https://legilist.com/bill/118/s/2624
https://legilist.com/bill/118/s/2624
https://legilist.com/bill/118/s/2625
https://legilist.com/bill/118/s/2625
https://legilist.com/bill/118/s/2438
https://legilist.com/bill/118/s/2438
https://legilist.com/bill/118/s/2302
https://legilist.com/bill/118/s/2302
https://legilist.com/bill/118/s/2309
https://legilist.com/bill/118/s/2309
https://legilist.com/bill/118/s/1311
https://legilist.com/bill/118/s/1311
https://legilist.com/bill/118/hr/143
https://legilist.com/bill/118/hr/143

Actions Timeline

Mar 22, 2024: Introduced in House

Mar 22, 2024: Ms. Granger moved to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution.

Mar 22, 2024: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H1367-1487)

Mar 22, 2024: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H. Res. 1102.

Mar 22, 2024: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by the
Yeas and Nays: (2/3 required): 286 - 134 (Roll no. 102). (text: CR H1365-1479)

Mar 22, 2024: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: (2/3
required): 286 - 134 (Roll no. 102). (text: CR H1365-1479)

Mar 22, 2024: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

