

## HRES 1102

Providing for the concurrence by the House in the Senate amendment to H.R. 2882, with an amendment.

**Congress:** 118 (2023–2025, Ended)

**Chamber:** House

**Policy Area:** Economics and Public Finance

**Introduced:** Mar 22, 2024

**Current Status:** Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.

**Latest Action:** Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection. (Mar 22, 2024)

**Official Text:** <https://www.congress.gov/bill/118th-congress/house-resolution/1102>

### Sponsor

---

**Name:** Rep. Granger, Kay [R-TX-12]

**Party:** Republican • **State:** TX • **Chamber:** House

### Cosponsors

---

*No cosponsors are listed for this bill.*

### Committee Activity

---

*No committee referrals or activity are recorded for this bill.*

### Subjects & Policy Tags

---

*No subjects or policy tags are listed for this bill.*

## Related Bills

Bill	Relationship	Last Action
118 HR 2882	Related bill	<b>Mar 23, 2024:</b> Became Public Law No: 118-47.
118 HR 7684	Related bill	<b>Mar 15, 2024:</b> Referred to the Committee on Education and the Workforce, and in addition to the Committee on Natural Resources, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
118 S 3222	Related bill	<b>Jan 26, 2024:</b> Became Public Law No: 118-36.
118 HR 5894	Related bill	<b>Nov 15, 2023:</b> POSTPONED PROCEEDINGS - Pursuant to clause 1(c) of rule XIX, the Chair announced further proceedings on H.R. 5894 would be postponed.
118 HR 4664	Related bill	<b>Nov 9, 2023:</b> POSTPONED PROCEEDINGS - Pursuant to clause 1(c) of rule XIX, the Chair announced further proceedings on H.R. 4664 would be postponed.
118 HR 4364	Related bill	<b>Nov 2, 2023:</b> Received in the Senate. Read twice. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 235.
118 HR 4365	Related bill	<b>Oct 16, 2023:</b> Received in the Senate. Read twice. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 226.
118 HR 4665	Related bill	<b>Oct 3, 2023:</b> Received in the Senate. Read twice. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 222.
118 HR 4367	Related bill	<b>Sep 28, 2023:</b> The Clerk was authorized to correct section numbers, punctuation, and cross references, and to make other necessary technical and conforming corrections in the engrossment of H.R. 4367.
118 S 2587	Related bill	<b>Jul 27, 2023:</b> Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 181.
118 S 2624	Related bill	<b>Jul 27, 2023:</b> Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 187.
118 S 2625	Related bill	<b>Jul 27, 2023:</b> Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 188.
118 S 2438	Related bill	<b>Jul 20, 2023:</b> Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 144.
118 S 2302	Related bill	<b>Jul 13, 2023:</b> Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 130.
118 S 2309	Related bill	<b>Jul 13, 2023:</b> Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 131.
118 S 1311	Related bill	<b>Apr 27, 2023:</b> Held at the desk.
118 HR 143	Related bill	<b>Jan 9, 2023:</b> Referred to the House Committee on Armed Services.

### Summary (as of Mar 22, 2024)

This resolution provides for House adoption and amendment of H.R. 2882 (Further Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2024).

## Actions Timeline

---

- **Mar 22, 2024:** Introduced in House
- **Mar 22, 2024:** Ms. Granger moved to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution.
- **Mar 22, 2024:** Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H1367-1487)
- **Mar 22, 2024:** DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H. Res. 1102.
- **Mar 22, 2024:** Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: (2/3 required): 286 - 134 (Roll no. 102). (text: CR H1365-1479)
- **Mar 22, 2024:** On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: (2/3 required): 286 - 134 (Roll no. 102). (text: CR H1365-1479)
- **Mar 22, 2024:** Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.